APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

K.JOHN PUBLIC SCHOOL
1130257
30200

AJNI, KHAPA ROAD, SAONER, NAGPUR , MAHARASHTRA -
441107

Paul Varghese
MA, B.Ed
kjpssaoner@gmail.com

7350793417

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Affiliation%20letter.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Sociey%Z20registraion%20001.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/NOC.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/RTE%20Recognition.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Building%20safety%20certificate.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Fire%20safety%20certificate008.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Self%20Certification.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Sanitation%20Certificate001.pdf




THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY
AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE

LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/School%20Fee.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Academic%20Calender.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/SMC__.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/PTA.pdf

https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Ressults.pdf

1 PRINCIPAL Paul Varghese
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 55
PGT 6
TGT 27
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
RESULT CLASS: X
1 2025 106 106 100 Nil
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 41 40 97.56 Nil

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:




INTERNET FACILITY

NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

1

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

MS. RESHMY JOBY
MS.ALEENAMARY DAS
MS.VAISHALI SHINDEKAR

MS. MEENAL BALSARE
Mr.SHEKHER LANJEWAR

VIVEK TIRU

MS.VANDANA YADAV

MS.SISELI PETER

MS.SWATI SAKROLE

Ms. ROHNI SONARE

Paul Varghese

ANANT KUMAR PAL

DIVESH MANOHAR PALANDURKAR
GLORIYA SHARMA

DAISY ANTHONY

VRUSHALI VAIBHAV POKALE
PARINITA RAJESH CHOUBE
VANDANA DINESH YADAV
YOGESH KACHEWAR

AKSHAY HIRAGANESH BHINGARE
POOJA INGOLE

POONAM DANIEL TANDLE
NAMRATA DIWAKAR WANKHEDE
MANISH SARODE

ANUSHRI DHOMNE

SHUBHAM AMARSINGH LANJEWAR

TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)
NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS
(IN SQ MTR)

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL
COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PTI

PRT

PET

40300
50 & 47

6 & 56

YES
15
15

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=F1n|WhNOOO08

MA
B.A.
M.A.
M.SC
M.SC
B.COM
HSC
B.A
HSC
B.SC
MA
M.Sc
B.COM
B.A
B.A
M.A
M.Sc
MA
B.Sc
B.Com
BA

BA

BA
B.Com
B.Sc

B.PEd



27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

YOGESH HIVARARE
TANU SANDIP PATLE
MORY FRANCIS
SWATI DESHMUKH
JOSELINE FRANCIS
MARLYN VERMA
SHARVARI RAVINDRA DHOTE
SMITA SANDIP UMARKAR
Sunita Ashish Gholse
Monica Joseph

Vidya Khodankar
Doxon Thomas

Tresa Joseph
Lourdumary Tandle
Daina Taide

Jacinta Andrew
Christina Anthony
Aaliya Parveen Sheikh
Bharti Kamale

Dipti Raut

Lachi Sahu

Sarika Shekhar
Noushad Ahmad
Edleena Dsilva

Dolly Manoj

Apeksha Mathulkar
Priyanka Gupta
Shubangi Band
SHEETAL FRANCIS
Pintu Makde

Rita Bhoyar

PRT

NTT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PET

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

TGT

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PRT

BA

B.Sc

BA

MA

MA

BA

BA

M.Sc

M.Sc

BA

B.Sc

B.Sc

BA

BA

BA

B.Sc

BA

M.Sc

M.Sc

MA

BA

M.Sc

MA

BA

BA

B.Sc

Bcom

BA

BA

MFA

MA



