APPENDIX-IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	K.JOHN PUBLIC SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1130257
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	30200
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	AJNI, KHAPA ROAD, SAONER, NAGPUR , MAHARASHTRA - 441107
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Paul Varghese
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	kjpssaoner@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7350793417

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Affiliation%20letter.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Sociey%20registraion%20001.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/RTE%20Recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Building%20safety%20certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Fire%20safety%20certificate008.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Self%20Certification.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Sanitation%20Certificate001.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/School%20Fee.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Academic%20Calender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/SMCpdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.kjohnsaoner.org/mandatory_disclosure_gallery/Ressults.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Paul Varghese
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	55
	PGT	6
	TGT	27
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	106	106	100	Nil

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	41	40	97.56	Nil

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL	INFORMATION	DETAILS
NO.		

1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	40300
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	50 & 47
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 56
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	15
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=F1nlWhNOO08

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	MS. RESHMY JOBY	TGT	MA
2	MS.ALEENAMARY DAS	TGT	B.A.
3	MS.VAISHALI SHINDEKAR	TGT	M.A.
4	MS. MEENAL BALSARE	TGT	M.SC
5	Mr.SHEKHER LANJEWAR	TGT	M.SC
6	VIVEK TIRU	TGT	B.COM
7	MS.VANDANA YADAV	PRT	HSC
8	MS.SISELI PETER	TGT	B.A
9	MS.SWATI SAKROLE	PRT	HSC
10	Ms. ROHNI SONARE	TGT	B.SC
11	Paul Varghese	PRINCIPAL	MA
12	ANANT KUMAR PAL	PGT	M.Sc
13	DIVESH MANOHAR PALANDURKAR	OTHER	B.COM
14	GLORIYA SHARMA	PRT	B.A
15	DAISY ANTHONY	TGT	B.A
16	VRUSHALI VAIBHAV POKALE	TGT	M.A
17	PARINITA RAJESH CHOUBE	TGT	M.Sc
18	VANDANA DINESH YADAV	TGT	MA
19	YOGESH KACHEWAR	TGT	B.Sc
20	AKSHAY HIRAGANESH BHINGARE	PRT	B.Com
21	POOJA INGOLE	PRT	ВА
22	POONAM DANIEL TANDLE	PRT	ВА
23	NAMRATA DIWAKAR WANKHEDE	PRT	ВА
24	MANISH SARODE	PTI	B.Com
25	ANUSHRI DHOMNE	PRT	B.Sc
26	SHUBHAM AMARSINGH LANJEWAR	PET	B.PEd

27	YOGESH HIVARARE	PRT	ВА
28	TANU SANDIP PATLE	NTT	B.Sc
29	MORY FRANCIS	PRT	ВА
30	SWATI DESHMUKH	TGT	MA
31	JOSELINE FRANCIS	TGT	MA
32	MARLYN VERMA	PRT	ВА
33	SHARVARI RAVINDRA DHOTE	TGT	ВА
34	SMITA SANDIP UMARKAR	PGT	M.Sc
35	Sunita Ashish Gholse	PGT	M.Sc
36	Monica Joseph	PRT	ВА
37	Vidya Khodankar	TGT	B.Sc
38	Doxon Thomas	TGT	B.Sc
39	Tresa Joseph	TGT	ВА
40	Lourdumary Tandle	TGT	ВА
41	Daina Taide	PRT	ВА
42	Jacinta Andrew	PRT	B.Sc
43	Christina Anthony	TGT	ВА
44	Aaliya Parveen Sheikh	TGT	M.Sc
45	Bharti Kamale	PGT	M.Sc
46	Dipti Raut	TGT	MA
47	Lachi Sahu	PRT	ВА
48	Sarika Shekhar	TGT	M.Sc
49	Noushad Ahmad	PET	MA
50	Edleena Dsilva	NTT	ВА
51	Dolly Manoj	NTT	ВА
52	Apeksha Mathulkar	TGT	B.Sc
53	Priyanka Gupta	PRT	Bcom
54	Shubangi Band	TGT	ВА
55	SHEETAL FRANCIS	WELLNEES TEACHER	ВА
56	Pintu Makde	TGT	MFA
57	Rita Bhoyar	PRT	MA